PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2624454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TELETRACKING TECHNOLOGIES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION	11/20/2013
RADARFIND CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION	11/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	
Street Address:	336 FOURTH AVENUE	
Internal Address:	THE TIMES BUILDING	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8560580
Application Number:	13840212
Application Number:	13842560
Application Number:	13843542
Application Number:	14052092
Patent Number:	8410935
Application Number:	13854577
Patent Number:	D641481
Patent Number:	D666728
Patent Number:	D666729
Patent Number:	D667125
Patent Number:	D679401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 031694 FRAME: 0280

502578468

Fax Number: (412)394-2555 Phone: 412-394-7767

Email: traip@clarkhillthorpreed.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PAUL D. BANGOR, JR.

Address Line 1: 301 GRANT STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: ONE OXFORD CENTRE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81991.165825
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. BANGOR, JR.
Signature:	/Paul D. Bangor, Jr./
Date:	11/21/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=131121_5#page1.tif

source=131121_5#page2.tif

source=131121_5#page3.tif

source=131121_5#page4.tif

source=131121_5#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 031694 FRAME: 0281

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS

This Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Patents (this "Notice of Security Interest"), dated November 20, 2013, is made by TeleTracking Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TeleTracking"), and RadarFind Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Radar") (TeleTracking and Radar are each individually a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of The Huntington National Bank (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, the Grantors have adopted, used and are using the United States patents listed on the annexed <u>Schedule A</u>, which patents are registered in or subject to patent applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated of even date herewith, by and among TeleTracking, the other Borrowers (as defined therein) party thereto, Radar, the other Guarantors (as defined therein) party thereto and the Lender (as the same may be amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Grantors are obligated to the Lender and the Grantors have entered into that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of May 2, 2011 (the "Patent Grant") in favor of the Lender; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Grant, the Grantors have mortgaged, pledged, granted and conveyed to the Lender, a first-priority security interest in and to and Lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any royalties, claims for infringement and proceeds of sale or other disposition thereof (the "Patent Collateral") to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, each Grantor does hereby confirm its grant to the Lender of a pledge of, security interest in, and Lien on, the Patent Collateral to secure prompt payment and performance of the Obligations.

Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the pledge of, security interest in, and Lien on, the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Patent Grant, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth in this Notice of Security Interest.

The Lender's address is The Huntington National Bank, The Times Building, 336 Fourth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222.

PATENT REEL: 031694 FRAME: 0282 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the Grantors have executed this Notice of Security Interest as of the day and year first above written, with the intention that it constitute a document under seal.

ATTEST:

TELETRACKING TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Kimberly G. Roberts

Title: Secretary

y: (SEAL)

Name: Kirk Stephen

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

ATTEST:

RADARFIND CORPORATION, a

Delaware corporation

By: Kimberly S. Roberts
Name: Kimberly G. Roberts

Title: Sccretary

Name: Kirk Stephen

Title: Chief Executive Officer and Chief

(SEAL)

Financial Officer

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)	

On this, the day of November, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Kirk Stephen, who acknowledged himself to be the Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of TeleTracking Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and that he as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the Company as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: 5/27/15

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Theresa M. Zamagias, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 27, 2015

NEMBER, PERHISYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF MOTARIES

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)	SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY))	00%

On this, the day of November, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Kirk Stephen, who acknowledged himself to be the Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer of RadarFind Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and that he as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the Company as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: 5/27/15

Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notaria Seal Therese M. Zamages/Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allecheny County

City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 27, 2015

[01501986]

Schedule A

Patents

Visual Display of Room Information	United States	8,560,580	Oct. 15, 2013
		09/567,897	
Hospital Bed Event Notification	United States	13/840,212	Mar. 15, 2013
Display of Hospital Bed Information on a Portable Device	United States	13/842,560	Mar. 15, 2013
Display of Hospital Transport Information on a Portable Device	United States	13/843,542	Mar. 15, 2013
Visual Display of Room Information	United States	14/052,092	Oct. 11, 2013
Rotatable Tags for Automated Location and Monitoring of Moveable Objects and Related Systems	United States	8,410,935	April 2, 2013
Rotatable Tags for Automated Location and Monitorln.g of Moveable Objects and Related Systems	United States	13/854,577	April 2, 2013
Electronic Reader for Medical Environments	United States	D641,481	July 12, 2011
Electronic Reader for Medical Environments	United States	D666,728	Sept. 4, 2012
Electronic Reader for Medical Environments	United States	D666,729	Sept. 4, 2012
Electronic Reader for Medical Environments	United States	D667,125	Sept. 11, 2012
Electronic Reader for Medical Environments	United States	D679,401	April 2, 2013
	1		

{01501986}

PATENT REEL: 031694 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 11/21/2013